

REACH Statement of Compliance

The EU regulation EC 1907/2006 which covers the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemical substances is an EU regulation that became effective on June 1, 2007. The purpose of this legislation is to ensure human and environmental health by regulating Substances of Very High Concern, or SVHC's. These substances are listed in the REACH legislation which can be read here – http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/regulations/reach/

Bartels Mikrotechnik GmbH produces and sells goods according to REACH. We are a "downstream applicant" of all related substances and materials, that are used in our production. You do not purchase any chemical substances from us and – under normal usage – our products do not leak any chemicals, materials or substances. Therefore, we do not have to register our products for REACH or provide material safety data sheets.

As a matter of course, we will inform you according to REACH – Art. 33, in case there are any substances in our products (over 0.1%) which the European Chemical Agency (ECHA) deems as "worrisome". According to the current status (SVHC-240) we do not expect this to happen.

Bartels Mikrotechnik provides full material declaration based on information provided by third parties and has taken and continues to take commercially reasonable steps to provide representative and accurate information of its products. Bartels Mikrotechnik does not give any representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of this information and provides material content information "as-is" based on Bartels Mikrotechnik current knowledge and may not have conducted destructive or chemical analysis on incoming materials. Bartels Mikrotechnik may make changes to information published in this document at any time and without notice.

All relevant documents were stored on verifiable way.

Item name:

BP7-tubing (Art.-No.: BM-P-0016)
BP7-mounting (Art. No.: BM-P-0017)
REACH SVHC (240): compliant



Dortmund,	26.04.2024
-----------	------------

Place, date

Monika Kremer

Monika Kremer, CEO



